

SLP(C)No. 10747 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10747/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in MA 296/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.E.W. CONSTRUCTION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.A.K. De,Adv.,
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms.Pareena Swarup,Adv.,
Mr.Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent for filing counter affidavit adjourned for four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Suraj Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master