

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10747/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in MA 296/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

S.E.W. CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. De, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending this Appeal payment of compensation, by Appellant to Respondents, shall be at the rate of Rs.8,000/- per month with a multiplier of 13. This payment to be made within one month from today. Payment of balance amount is stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master( Jasbir Singh )  
Court Master