

Æ

C.A.No. 2022 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 5

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.2022/2004

S.E.W. CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH & ORS.
(For withdrawal of money and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.K.De, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.
1 and 2

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties are agreed that the sum of Rs.12,48,000/- is due and payable to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. It is also agreed that a sum of Rs.4,44,000/- has already been paid pursuant to the order of the High Court. A sum of Rs.4,44,000/-, with accrued interest thereon, to be kept invested by the Registry. The balance amount, along with accrued interest thereon, to be paid to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in equal portion by issuance of 2 separate cheques in the name of each Respondent.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master