

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2022 OF 2004

S.E.W. CONSTRUCTION LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard Mr. De, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Taking an overall view of the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere in this matter. The appeal is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the appeal, it will now be open to the Claimants to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellant along with interest accrued on it on being invested at the instance of the Court.

Mr. De, expressed the apprehension that even though the appellant had deposited in the Registry of this Court the full amount of compensation, as determined by the Tribunal and later enhanced by the High Court, the claimants may institute further claims for interest on the amount of compensation.

In our view, the apprehension is quite misconceived. Since the full amount of compensation has already been deposited in the Court, there is no question of any further interest on it.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 28, 2010.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2022 OF 2004

S.E.W. CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. De. Adv.
 Mr. Udit Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

 Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

 Ex-parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)